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CMS SURVEY & CERTIFICATION (S&C) 
EMERGENCY PREPAREDNESS STAKEHOLDER COMMUNICATION FORUM 

 

State Survey Agency Representatives 
Alabama Dept. of Public Health 
(Southern Consortium) 
Rick Harris, Director 
Bureau of Provider Standards 
PO Box 303017 
Montgomery, AL  36130-3017 
Phone: 334-206-5366 
FAX: 334-206-5303 
E-mail: rharris@adph.state.al.us 
Ruth Spencer, Administrative Assistant 
E-mail: rspencer@adph.state.al.us 
 

California Department of Health Services 
(Western Consortium) 
Dan Kotyk, Chief 
DHS Licensing and Certification 
PO Box 997413, 173-275, MS 3000 
Sacramento, CA  95899-7413 
Phone: 916 324-0134 
Fax: 916-552-8988 
E-mail: dkotyk@dhs.ca.gov 
Alternate:  Pam Dickfoss 
Phone:  916 552-8676 
E-mail: Pam.dickfoss@cdph.ca.gov 
 

Florida Agency for Health Care Administration 
(Southern Consortium) 
Polly Weaver, Bureau Chief * 
Bureau of Field Operations 
2727 Mahan Drive 
Mail Stop 59 
Tallahassee, FL  32308 
Phone: 850-921-2423 
FAX: 850-487-6240 
E-mail: weaverp@ahca.myflorida.com 
Tamara Harrington, Administrative Assistant 
Email: harringt@ahca.myflorida.com 
Alternate:  Molly McKinstry 
E-mail: mckinstm@fdhc.state.fl.us 
 

Illinois Dept. of Public Health 
(Midwest Consortium) 
Rick Dees, Chief 
Bureau of LTC 
Office of Health Care Regulation 
525  West Jefferson Street 
Springfield, IL  62761 
Phone: 217-782-2913 
FAX: 217-524-6292 
E-mail: RICK.DEES@illinois.gov 
 

Louisiana Dept. of Health & Hospitals 
(Southern Consortium) 
Erin Rabalais, Manager 
Health Standards Section 
PO Box 3767 
Baton Rouge, LA  70821-3767 
Phone: 225-342-6096 
FAX: 225-342-5292 
E-mail : erabalai@dhh.la.gov 
 

Mississippi State Department of Health 
(Southern Consortium) 
Marilynn Winborne 
Division of Health Facilities Licensure & Certification 
Jackson, MS  39215-1700 
Phone: 601-364-1110 
FAX: 601-364-5054 
E-mail: marilynn.winborne@msdh.state.ms.us 
Alternate:  Steve Egger 
Phone: 601-364-1107 
E-mail: steve.egger@msdh.state.ms.us 
 

Missouri Dept. of Health & Senior Srvcs 
(Midwest Consortium) 
Sue Heisler 
Division of Regulation and Licensure 
P.O. Box 570 
Jefferson City, MO  65102-1337 
Phone: 573-522-8318 
FAX: 573-751-8493 
E-mail: sue.heisler@dhss.mo.gov 
 

New Jersey Dept. of Health & Senior Srvcs 
(Eastern Consortium) 
Sandra Brownell 
PO Box 367 
Trenton, NJ  08625-0367 
Phone: 609-633-8991 
FAX: 609-633-9060 
E-mail: Sandra.Brownell@doh.state.nj.us 
Alternate:  Corazon Partipilo 
Phone:  
E-mail: Corazaon.Partipilo@doh.state.nj.us 
 

New York State Dept. of Health 
(Eastern Consortium) 
M. Katharine Logan 
Health Systems Emergency Preparedness 
Office of Health System Management 
433 River Street 
Troy, NY  12180-2299 
Phone: 518-408-5163 
FAX:  
E-mail: kmL04@health.state.ny.us 
 

Nevada State Health Division 
(Western Consortium) 
Jennifer Dunaway, Acting Chief 
Bureau of Licensure & Certification 
1550 E. College Parkway, Suite 158 
Carson City, NV  89706 
Phone: 775-687-4475 X 251 
FAX: 775-687-6588 
E-mail: jdunaway@health.nv.gov 
 

Oklahoma State Dept. of Health 
(Western Consortium) 
Jerry Taylor 
1000 NE 10th Street 
Oklahoma City, OK  73117-1299 
Phone: 405-271-6868 
FAX: 405-271-3442 
E-mail: Jerry@health.ok.gov 
Alternate:  Louis Smith 
Phone: 405-271-6868, ext 56904 
FAX: 405-271-3442 
E-mail: LouisS@health.ok.gov 
 

Pennsylvania Dept. of Health 
(Eastern Consortium) 
Sandra Knoble, Director 
Division of Acute and Ambulatory Care 
Bureau of Licensure and Certification 
Room 532, Health & Welfare Building 
Harrisburg, PA  17120 
Phone: 717-783-8980 
FAX: 717-705-6663 
E-mail: sknoble@state.pa.us 
 

Texas Dept. of Aging & Disability Services 
(Southern Consortium) 
Chris Adams, Director 
Regulatory Services Division 
701 West 51st Street 
Mail Code E-353 
Austin, Texas  78751 
Phone: 512-438-5695 
Fax: 512-438-2725 
E-mail: chris.adams@dads.state.tx.us 
 

Vermont Dept. of Disabilities, Aging & 
Independent Living 
(Eastern Consortium) 
Frances Keeler * 
Division of Licensing & Protection 
103 South Main Street 
Waterbury VT  05671-2306 
Phone:  802-241-2345 
FAX:  802-241-2358 
E-mail: Frances.Keeler@dail.state.vt.us 
 

 

 
Note:  * Indicates participation on the CMS Survey & Certification Emergency Preparedness Listserve for inclusion of daily 
teleconference during a widespread, multi-state disaster, as determined by the SCG Director. 
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Provider Association / Accreditation Representatives 
American Health Care Association (AHCA) 
[Nursing Homes] 
Janice Zalen, Senior Director * 
1201 L Street NW. 
Washington, DC  20005 
Special Programs 
Washington, DC 20005-4015 
Phone: 202-898-2831 
E-mail: jzalen@ahca.org 
Alternate:  Lyn Bentley * 
Phone: 202-898-6304 
E-mail: lbentley@ahca.org 

American Association of Homes & Services 
for the Aging (AAHSA) 
[Nursing Homes] 
Evvie F. Munley, Health Policy Analyst * 
2519 Connecticut Ave., NW 
Washington, DC  20008-1520 
Phone: 202-783-2242 
FAX: 202-783-2255 
E-mail: emunley@aahsa.org 
Alternate:  Barbara B. Manard * 
Phone: 202-508 9435 
E-mail: bmanard@aahsa.org 

American Hospital Association (AHA) 
[Hospitals] 
Roslyne Schulman, Senior Associate Director* 
325 7th Street, NW, Suite 700 
Washington, DC  20004 
Phone: 202-626-2273 
FAX: 202-626-4319 
E-mail: rschulman@aha.org 

Healthcare Facilities Accreditation Program 
(HFAP) 
[Accreditation Organization] 
George Reuther 
142 East Ontario Street 
Chicago, IL  60611-2864 
Phone: 312-202-8060 
E-mail: greuther@hfap.org 
Alternate:  Barbara Swanson 
Phone: 312-202-8062 
FAX: 312-202-8362 
E-mail: bswanson@hfap.org 
Alternate:  Cheryl Smith 
Phone: 312-202-8067 
E-mail: csmith@hfap.org 
 

Association for Professional in Infection 
Control and Epidemiology (APIC) 
Denise Graham, Senior Director Public 
Policy 
1275 K Street NW, Suite 1000 
Washington, DC  2005 
Phone: 202-454-2617 
FAX: 202-789-1899 
E-mail: dgraham@apic.org 
Alternate:  Bill Wagner 
Phone: 678-296-7669 
FAX:  
E-mail: wwagner@safemgt.com 
Alternate:  Judene Bartley, MS, MPH, CIC 
Phone: 248-646-4785 
FAX: 248-646-3518 
E-mail: Jbartley@ameritech.net 
 Judene_Bartley@PremierInc.com 

 

Association of Public Developmental 
Disabilities Administrators (APDDA) 
[ICFs/MR] 
Mark S. Diorio, Ph.D., Director 
Northern Virginia Training Center 
9901 Braddock Road 
Fairfax, VA  22032-1941 
Phone: 703-323-4002 
FAX: 703-323-4252 
E-mail: mdiorio@APDDA.org 

Clinical Laboratory Management Association 
(CLMA) [Clinical Laboratory] 
Katharine Ayres, Director 
989 Old Eagle School Road, Suite 815 
Wayne, PA  19087 
Phone: 610-995-2640 x 232 
FAX: 610-995-9568 
E-mail: KAyres@clma.org 

College of American Pathologists (CAP) 
[Accreditation Organization – Laboratories] 
Denise Driscoll, Director, Laboratory 
Accreditation and Regulatory Affairs 
325 Waukegan 
Northfield, IL  60093 
Phone: 847-832-7243 
FAX: 847-832-8243 
E-mail: ddrisco@cap.org 

Kidney Community Emergency Response 
(KCER) Coalition / ESRD Network 7 
Lisa M. Hall, KCER Project Lead * 
5201 W Kennedy Blvd, Suite 900 
Tampa, FL  33609 
Phone: 813-383-1530 ext. 3883 
FAX: 813-354-1514 
E-mail: lhall@nw7.esrd.net 
Alternate:  Kelly M Mayo * 
E-mail: kmayo@nw7.esrd.net 
Phone: 813-383-1530, ext. 3885 
FAX: 813-354-1514 

Hospice Association of America 
[Hospice Providers] 
Janet Neigh, Executive Director 
228 7th St, SE 
Washington, DC  20003 
Phone: 202-547-7424 
FAX: 202-547-9559 
E-mail jen@nahc.org 

The Joint Commission 
[Accreditation Organization] 
Trisha Kurtz 
601 13th Street, NW 
Suite 1150N 
Washington, DC  20005 
Phone: 202-783-6655 
FAX: 202-783-6888 
E-mail: pkurtz@jointcommission.org 
Alternate: Laura Blum 
E-mail: lblum@jointcommission.org 

National Association for Home Care & Hospice 
[Home Health / Hospice Agencies] 
Mary St. Pierre * 
228 7th St, SE 
Washington, DC 20003 
Phone: 202-547-7424 
FAX: 202-547-3540 
E-maiL mts@nahc.org 
Alternate:  Mary Carr * 
Phone: 202-547-7424 
E-mail: mkc@nahc.org 
 

National Hospice &Palliative Care Organization 
[Hospice Providers] 
Andy Duncan, Director of Information 
1700 Diagonal Road, Suite 625 
Alexandria, VA  22314 
Phone: 703-837-3145 
FAX: 703-837-1233 
Main : 703-837-1500 
E-mail: aduncan@nhpco.org 
Alternate: John Mastrojohn III, Director, Quality 
Phone: 703- 647-6693 
E-mail: jmastrojohn@nhpco.org 
 
 

National Renal Administrators Association 
(NRAA) 
[ESRD Facilities] 
Michael Paget, Executive Director 
1904 Naomi Place 
Prescott, AZ  86303-5061 
Phone: 928-717-2772 
FAX: 928-441-3857 
E-mail: mpaget@nraa.org 

National Rural Health Association 
[Rural Clinics/Critical Access Hospitals] 
Bill Finerfrock, Executive Director 
1320 19th Street, NW 
Washington, DC  20036 
Phone: 202-543-0348 X 105 
FAX: 202-543-2565 
E-mail: bf@capitolassociates.com 

Resident / Patient Advocate Representatives 
American Association of Kidney Patients (AAKP) 
Kris Robinson, Executive Director 
3505 E. Frontage Road. Suite 315 
Tampa, FL  33607-1796 
Phone 813-636-8100 
Phone: 800-749-2257 / FAX: 813-636-8122 
E-mail: krobinson@aakp.org 
Alternate:  Brenda Dyson 
E-mail: bdyson@nw8.esrd.net 
 
 

Center for Medicare Advocacy 
Toby Edelman 
1101 Vermont Ave, NW, Suite 1001 
Washington, DC  20005 
Phone: 202-216-0028, ext 104 
FAX: 202-216-0119 
E-mail: Tedelman@medicareadvocacy.org 

National Citizens' Coalition for Nursing 
Home Reform (NCCNHR) 
Alice H. Hedt, Executive Director 
1828 L St. NW, Suite 801 
Washington, DC  20036 
Phone: 202-332-2275 / FAX: 202-332-2949 
E-mail Ahedt@nccnhr.org 
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National Patient Safety Foundation (NPSF) 
Diane C. Pinakiewicz, President 
1120 Mass MOCA Way 
North Adams, MA  01247 
Phone: 413-663-8900 
FAX: 413-663-8905 
Email: dpinakiewicz@npsf.org 
Heather McDermott, Administrative Assistant 
Phone: 413-663-2000 
E-mail: hmcdermott@npsf.org 

The Alzheimer's Association 
Alison Bourque 
225 N. Michigan Avenue, Suite 1700 
Chicago, IL  60601 
Phone 312-335-5760 / Cell: 312-933-1330 
FAX: 866-699-1246 
E-mail: Alison.Bourque@alz.org 

 

Public Safety and Quality Organizations 
National Fire Protection Association (NFPA) 
Rich Bielen 
1 Batterymarch Park 
Quincy, MA 02269 
Phone: 617-984-7279 
FAX: 617-770-0700 
E-mail rbielen@nfpa.org 
Alternate: Bob Vondrasek, Vice President 
Phone: 617-984-7440 
E-mail: wdc@nfpa.org 

American Society for Testing and Materials 
(ASTM) International 
James Thomas, President 
100 Barr Harbor Drive 
PO Box C700 
West Conshohocken, PA, 19428-2959 
Phone: 610-832-9598 
FAX: 610-832-9555 
E-mail: jthomas@astm.org 

American Health Quality Association 
(AHQA) 
Jonathan R. Sugarman, M.D., President 
Sallie S. Cook, President-Elect 
David G. Shulke, Executive Vice President 
1155 21st St, NW, Suite 202 
Washington, DC  20036 
Phone: 202-331-5790 
FAX: 202-331-9334 
E-mail: info@ahqa.org 

HHS Representatives 
Administration on Aging (AOA) 
Sue Wheaton 
1 Massachusetts Avenue, NW 
Room 5615 
Washington DC  20201 
Phone: 202-357-3587 
FAX: 202-357-3549 
E-mail: sue.wheaton@aoa.hhs.gov 

Agency for Healthcare Research & Quality 
(AHRQ) 
Sally Phillips 
540 Gaither Road 
Builiding 540 
Rockville, MD  20850 
Phone: 301-427-1571 
FAX: 301-427-1595 
E-mail: sally.phillips@ahrq.hhs.gov 

Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services 
(CMS) 
Peggy Sparr, Deputy 
Greater New Orleans Health Care Rebuild 
Mail Stop 314G,  
Room 737F-05 HHH Building 
200 Independence Avenue, S.W. 
Washington, DC  20201 
Phone: 202-260-0515 
E-mail: margaret.sparr@cms.hhs.gov 

Centers for Disease, Control & Prevention (CDC) 
Deborah A. Levy, Chief * 
Healthcare Preparedness Activity 
Office of the Director 
Division of Healthcare Quality Promotion 
Centers for Disease Control and Prevention 
1600 Clifton Road N.E. 
Mail Stop A-07 
Atlanta, GA 30333 
Phone: 404-639-4086 
FAX: 404-639-4043 
E-mail: DLevy@CDC.GOV 
Alternate:  Sherline Lee * 
Phone: 404-639-4170 
E-mail: SLee@CDC.GOV 

Office of the Assistant Secretary for 
Preparedness and Response (ASPR) 
Ann Knebel, Deputy Director 
200 Independence  Avenue, SW 
Room 636G 
Washington DC  20201 
Phone: 202-205-5129 
FAX: 202-690-8732 
E-mail: ann.knebel@hhs.gov 
Alternate: Michael Vineyard * 
Phone: 202-205- 8157 
E-mail: vineyard.michael@hhs.gov 
Jacqueline Burwell, Administrative Assistant 
Phone: 202-205-2532 
E-mail: Jacqueline.Burwell@hhs.gov 

Office of the Assistant Secretary for 
Preparedness and Response (ASPR) 
Melissa Sanders, Team Leader 
Hospital Preparedness Program 
330 C ST., SW, Rm 5616 
Washington DC 20201 
Phone: 202.205.2865 
E-mail: melissa.sanders@hhs.gov 
Alternate: Y. Teresa Brown Jesus 
Phone: 202-690-6629 
E-mail: TeresaBrownJesus@hhs.gov 
Alternate:  David "Marco' Marcozzi * 
Emergency Care Coordination Center 
Phone: 202-205-0871 
E-mail: David.Marcozzi@hhs.gov 

CMS Survey & Certification Emergency Preparedness Workgroup Leads & Advisors 
Susan Larsen * 
S&C Emergency Preparedness Lead 
Interagency Role & Integration Workgroup Lead 
Survey & Certification Group 
CMS Central Office 
7500 Security Boulevard 
Baltimore, MD 21244 
Phone: 410-786-2640 
E-mail: susan.larsen@cms.hhs.gov 

Joan Simmons 
Provider Standards, Policies & Guidance 
Workgroup Lead 
Survey & Certification Group 
CMS Central Office 
Mail Stop: S2-12-25 
7500 Security Boulevard 
Baltimore, MD 21244 
Phone: 410-786-3409 
FAX: 410-786- 
E-mail: josephine.simmons@cms.hhs.gov 
Alternate:  Erica Taylor 
Phone: 410-786-4086 
E-mail: erica.taylor@cms.hhs.gov 

David Wright 
Monitoring & Enforcement Workgroup Lead 
Survey & Certification Group 
Dallas Regional Office (RO VI) 
1301 Young Street, Room 714 
Dallas, Texas 75202 
Phone: 214-767-6346 
FAX: 214-767-0270 
E-mail: david.wright@cms.hhs.gov 

Tracey Mummert 
Communication & Outreach Workgroup Lead 
Survey & Certification Group 
CMS Central Office 
Mail Stop: S2-12-25 
7500 Security Boulevard 
Baltimore, MD 21244 
Phone: 410-786-3398 
FAX: 410-786-0194 
E-mail: tracey.mummert@cms.hhs.gov 

Angela Brice-Smith 
IT Infrastructure Workgroup Lead 
Survey & Certification Group 
CMS Central Office 
Mail Stop: S2-12-25 
7500 Security Boulevard 
Baltimore, MD 21244 
Phone: 410-786-4340 
FAX: 410-786-0194 
E-mail: angela.brice-smith@cms.hhs.gov 

George Karahalis 
Education & Training Workgroup Lead 
Survey & Certification Group 
CMS Central Office 
Mail Stop: S2-12-25 
7500 Security Boulevard 
Baltimore, MD 21244 
Phone: 410-786-2640 
FAX: 410-786-0194 
E-mail: george.karahalis@cms.hhs.gov 

CDR Tom Scheidel, USPHS 
Senior Advisor, National Preparedness Program 
Survey & Certification Group 
Dallas Regional Office (RO VI) 
Phone: 443-844-2398 
FAX: 817-456-6238 
E-mail: Tom.scheidel@cms.hhs.gov / 
 cmscompliance@yahoo.com 

Renee Dupee 
Senior Advisor, ESRD Network 
CMS Central Office 
7500 Security Boulevard 
Baltimore, MD 21244 
Phone: 410-786-1366 
E-mail: renee.dupee@cms.hhs.gov 
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